GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE IMPHAL EAST

NOTIFICATION

 28^{TH} Decmber 2022

<u>DJ/IE</u>/A-4/2022/ As directed, it is hereby informed that 1 (one) post of sweeper (nonscheduled employment) on daily wages basis is to be engaged for the court buildings located at Lamphel Court Complex under the District and Sessions Court, Imphal East for 6 (six) months which may be extended as per requirement.

So, interested persons who passed class-X/matriculation examination may appear the walk in interview along with the essential educational qualification certificates and photo identity card (Aadhar/voter id/etc) on 9th January 2023 at 11:30 AM at District and Sessions Court, Imphal East at Uripok Cheirap Court Complex.

The candidate should report to the senior Sheristadar, District and Sessions Court, Imphal East.

By order etc.

Sr. Sheristadar,

District and Sessions Court, Imphal East

Copy to:

- 1. System officer for uploading in the District Court website.
- 2. Notice boards.
- 3. Guard file.